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Direction
Moesgaard Museum (Aarhus Kom) — Lystrup/Majs-
marken (Aarhus Kom)

58 stops

Open route schedule

Moesgaard Museum (Aarhus Kom)

Golfbanen/Ny Moesgårdvej (Aarhus Kom)

Handelsfagskolen/Ny Moesgårdvej (Aarhus Kom)

Sandmosevej/Ny Moesgårdvej (Aarhus Kom)

Broen/Ny Moesgårdvej (Aarhus Kom)

Emiliedalsvej/Ny Moesgårdvej (Aarhus Kom)

Elsdyrvej/Hørhavevej (Aarhus Kom)

Ildervej/Hørhavevej (Aarhus Kom)

Bekkasinvej/Grumstolsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Jagtvej/Grumstolsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Højmarkvej/Grumstolsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Højbjerg Torv/Rosenvangs Allé (Aarhus Kom)

L. A. Rings Vej/Rosenvangs Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Kridthøjtorvet/Rosenvangs Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Saralystparken/Rosenvangs Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Vestavej/Rosenvang Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Fredensvang Runddel/Jyllands Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Lyravej/Jyllands Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Aarhus Cyklebane/Jyllands Allé

Jyllands Allé/Skovbrynet (Aarhus Kom)

Tivoli Friheden/Stadion Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Route schedule
Moesgaard Museum (Aarhus Kom) — Lystrup/Majs-
marken (Aarhus Kom)

Monday 05:29-23:04

Tuesday 05:29-23:04

Wednesday 05:29-23:04

Thursday 05:29-23:04

Friday 05:29-23:04

Saturday 06:06-23:04

Sunday 06:06-23:04

Route info

Direction: Moesgaard Museum (Aarhus Kom)

Stops: 58

Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min
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Stadion Allé/Marselis Boulevard (Aarhus Kom)

Marselis Boulevard/Dalgas Avenue (Aarhus Kom)

Skt. Pauls Kirkeplads (Aarhus Kom)

Jægergårdsgade/M. P. Bruuns Gade (Aarhus Kom)

Park Allé/Rådhuset (Aarhus Kom)

H. H. Seedorffs Stræde (Aarhus Kom)

Busgaden (Aarhus Kom)

Emil Vetts Passage (Aarhus Kom)

Klostertorvet (Aarhus Kom)

Nørregade (Aarhus Kom)

Nørreport/Nørrebrogade (Aarhus Kom)

Universitetsparken/Nørrebrogade (Aarhus Kom)

Aarhus Universitet/Randersvej

Stockholmsgade/Randersvej (Aarhus Kom)

Vandtårnet/Randersvej (Aarhus Kom)

Vorregårds Allé/Vejlby Ringvej (Aarhus Kom)

Kongevellen/Vejlby Ringvej (Aarhus Kom)

Frijsenborgvej/Vejlby Ringvej (Aarhus Kom)

Veri Center/Grenåvej (Aarhus Kom)

Tretommervej/Grenåvej (Aarhus Kom)

Vejlby Centervej/Grenåvej (Aarhus Kom)

Fortegården/Grenåvej (Aarhus Kom)

Grenåvej/Lystrupvej (Aarhus Kom)

Spergelvej/Lystrupvej (Aarhus Kom)

Vejlbjergvej/Lystrupvej (Aarhus Kom)

Mosevangen/Lystrupvej (Aarhus Kom)

Lystruplund/Lystrupvej (Aarhus Kom)

Lystrupvej/Lystrup Centervej (Aarhus Kom)



Lystrup Centervej (Aarhus Kom)

Indelukket/Sønderskovvej (Aarhus Kom)

Elstedhøj/Sønderskovvej (Aarhus Kom)

Elsted Byvej/Sønderskovvej (Aarhus Kom)

Birkehaven/Asmusgårdsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Hindbærhaven/Asmusgårdsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Kirsebærhaven/Lystrup Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Blåbærhaven/Lystrup Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Lystrup/Majsmarken (Aarhus Kom)



Direction
Lystrup/Majsmarken (Aarhus Kom) — Moesgaard Muse-
um (Aarhus Kom)

60 stops

Open route schedule

Lystrup/Majsmarken (Aarhus Kom)

Blåbærhaven/Lystrup Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Kirsebærhaven/Lystrup Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Hindbærhaven/Asmusgårdsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Birkehaven/Asmusgårdsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Elsted Byvej/Sønderskovvej (Aarhus Kom)

Elstedhøj/Sønderskovvej (Aarhus Kom)

Indelukket/Sønderskovvej (Aarhus Kom)

Lystrup Centervej (Aarhus Kom)

Lystrupvej/Lystrup Centervej (Aarhus Kom)

Bystævnet/Lystrupvej (Aarhus Kom)

Lystruplund/Lystrupvej (Aarhus Kom)

Mosevangen/Lystrupvej (Aarhus Kom)

Vejlbjergvej/Lystrupvej (Aarhus Kom)

Spergelvej/Lystrupvej (Aarhus Kom)

Lystrupvej/Grenåvej (Aarhus Kom)

Fortegården/Grenåvej (Aarhus Kom)

Vejlby Centervej/Grenåvej (Aarhus Kom)

Tretommervej/Grenåvej (Aarhus Kom)

Veri Center/Vejlby Ringvej (Aarhus Kom))

Frijsenborgvej/Vejlby Ringvej (Aarhus Kom)

Kongevellen/Vejlby Ringvej (Aarhus Kom)

Vorregårds Allé/Vejlby Ringvej (Aarhus Kom)

Vandtårnet/Randersvej (Aarhus Kom)

Route schedule
Lystrup/Majsmarken (Aarhus Kom) — Moesgaard Muse-
um (Aarhus Kom)

Monday 04:56-23:33

Tuesday 04:56-23:33

Wednesday 04:56-23:33

Thursday 04:56-23:33

Friday 04:56-23:33

Saturday 06:33-23:33

Sunday 06:33-23:33

Route info

Direction: Lystrup/Majsmarken (Aarhus Kom)

Stops: 60

Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min
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Stockholmsgade/Randersvej (Aarhus Kom)

Aarhus Universitet/Randersvej

Universitetsparken/Nørrebrogade (Aarhus Kom)

Nørreport/Nørregade (Aarhus Kom)

Nørre Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Klostertorvet (Aarhus Kom)

Emil Vetts Passage (Aarhus Kom)

Busgaden (Aarhus Kom)

H. H. Seedorffs Stræde (Aarhus Kom)

Park Allé/Rådhuset (Aarhus Kom)

Jægergårdsgade/M. P. Bruuns Gade (Aarhus Kom)

Skt. Pauls Kirkeplads (Aarhus Kom)

Marselis Boulevard/Dalgas Avenue (Aarhus Kom)

Marselis Boulevard/Stadion Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Tivoli Friheden/Stadion Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Skovbrynet/Jyllands Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Aarhus Cyklebane/Jyllands Allé

Lyravej/Jyllands Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Fredensvang Runddel/Jyllands Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Vestavej/Rosenvang Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Saralystparken/Rosenvangs Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Kridthøjtorvet/Rosenvangs Allé (Aarhus Kom)

L. A. Rings Vej/Rosenvangs Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Højbjerg Torv/Rosenvangs Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Højmarkvej/Grumstolsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Jagtvej/Grumstolsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Bekkasinvej/Grumstolsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Ildervej/Hørhavevej (Aarhus Kom)

Elsdyrvej/Hørhavevej (Aarhus Kom)



Emiliedalsvej/Ny Moesgårdvej (Aarhus Kom)

Broen/Ny Moesgårdvej (Aarhus Kom)

Sandmosevej/Ny Moesgårdvej (Aarhus Kom)

Aarhus Efterskole/Ny Moesgårdvej (Aarhus Kom)

Handelsfagskolen/Ny Moesgårdvej (Aarhus Kom)

Golfbanen/Ny Moesgårdvej (Aarhus Kom)

Moesgaard Museum (Aarhus Kom)

18 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Arhus

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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